00-IC-F0060-1 – Issue 18.0                  This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.                  Page 1 of 5
  [1] TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 
  [2]                Equipment or Protective System intended for use
  in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU
  [3] Type Examination Certificate Number: : DEMKO 18 ATEX 2025X Rev. 3
  [4] Product: Purge Controller (main controller, vent and conduit hub) and Accessory Solenoid Valves

An accessory solenoid valve that can consist of either Burkert or Nass Magnet manufacturers.  The solenoid valves will be mounted in
a separate location from the purged/pressurized system with a different environment.
 TYPE DESIGNATION-
Extracts of Control Unit nomenclature, and accessories taken from Equipment Instruction Manual:
Control Unit –
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
       DEMKO 18 ATEX 2025X Rev. 3
00-IC-F0060-1 – Issue 18.0                       This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.                       Page 3 of 5
Control Unit Accessories:
Vent -
Hub –
Mounting arrangement –
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
       DEMKO 18 ATEX 2025X Rev. 3
00-IC-F0060-1 – Issue 18.0                       This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.                       Page 4 of 5
Accessory Solenoid Valves –
Temperature range:
The relation between ambient temperatures and the assigned temperature class for the Control Unit, and Hub are as follows:
Ambient temperature range Temperature class
-40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +50°C T6 / T60
-40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +65°C T5 / T75°C
-40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C T4 / T80°C
The ambient temperature range for the Vent is -40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C.
The relation between ambient temperature and the assigned temperature class for the accessory Nass Magnet Solenoid Valve are
0515 and 1515 series as follows:
Ambient temperature range Temperature class
-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +50°C T5 / T95°C
The relation between ambient temperatures and the assigned temperature class for the accessory Buerkert Magnet Solenoid Valve
AC10 Suffix PX23 Series Valve as follows:
Ambient temperature range Temperature class
-40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C T4 / T130°C
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
       DEMKO 18 ATEX 2025X Rev. 3
00-IC-F0060-1 – Issue 18.0                       This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.                       Page 5 of 5
The relation between ambient temperatures and the assigned temperature class for the accessory Buerkert Magnet Solenoid Valve
AC10 Suffix PX26 Series Valve as follows:
Ambient temperature range Temperature class
-40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C T6 / T80°C
The relation between ambient temperatures and the assigned temperature class for the accessory Buerkert Magnet Solenoid Valve
AC10 Suffix PX58 Series Valve as follows:
Ambient temperature range Temperature class
-40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +55°C T4 / T130°C
The relation between ambient temperatures and the assigned temperature class for the accessory Buerkert Magnet Solenoid Valve
AC10 Suffix PX61 Series Valve as follows:
Ambient temperature range Temperature class
-40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +55°C T5 / T80°C
Electrical data
Controller input –
 20V-30Vdc / 0.1A
 90-250Vac / 0.04A 50-60Hz
Relay electrical connections –
 K1 – 5.0A (0-30Vdc and 0-250Vac) maximum
 K2 – 5.0A (0-30Vdc and 0-250Vac) maximum
 SV – 0.5A (0-30Vdc and 0-250Vac) maximum
Accessory Solenoid Valves –
Maximum Rating 0.5A (0-30Vdc and 0-250Vac)